

NO. A06-1403

State of Minnesota
In Court of Appeals

Arnold M. Johnson,

Appellant,

vs.

Shannon Peterson,

*Defendant,*Bankers Life and Casualty Company
and Richard Groom,*Respondents.*

RESPONDENTS' BRIEF, APPENDIX AND ADDENDUM

DURANSKE LAW FIRMGeorge L. Duranske, III (#2496X)
1435 Anne Street N.W.
Post Office Box 1381
Bemidji, Minnesota 56619
(218) 751-2236*Attorney for Appellant***HALLELAND LEWIS NILAN
& JOHNSON, P.A.**Bradley J. Betlach (#209806)
David A. James (#337389)
600 U.S. Bank Plaza South
220 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
(612) 338-1838*Attorneys for Respondents*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. Concise Statement of the Legal Issue Involved.....	1
II. Statement of the Case and Facts	2
III. Standard of Review.....	3
IV. Argument	4
A. Negligent Hiring and Negligent Supervision Require Proof of Actual or Threatened Physical, Bodily Injury.....	4
B. Plaintiff Has Not Alleged, and Cannot Allege, Actual or Threatened Physical, Bodily Injury	6
C. Plaintiff's Allegation of Emotional Distress Stemming from Peterson's Fraud is Insufficient to Support Negligent Hiring and Supervision Claims.....	7
V. Conclusion.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Bodah v. Lakeville Motor Express, Inc.</i> , 663 N.W.2d 550 (Minn. 2003).....	3, 4
<i>Bruchas v. Preventative Care, Inc.</i> , 553 N.W.2d 440 (Minn. Ct. App. 1996).....	1, 4, 5
<i>Equico Sec., Inc. v. Wang</i> , Nos. C5-00-1424, C8-00-1675, 2001 WL 267335 (Minn. Ct. App. March 20, 2001)	6
<i>Hermeling v. Montgomery Ward & Co.</i> , 851 F. Supp. 1369 (D. Minn. 1994).....	7
<i>Ivers v. Church of St. William</i> , No. C2-98-519, 1998 WL 887536 (Minn. Ct. App. Dec. 22, 1998)	5
<i>Ludwig v. Northwest Airlines, Inc.</i> , 98 F.Supp.2d 1057 (D. Minn. 2000).....	5, 8
<i>M.L. v. Magnuson</i> , 531 N.W.2d 849 (Minn. Ct. App. 1995)	6
<i>Madrid v. Amazing Pictures</i> , No. Civ. 99-1565, 2001 WL 837922 (D. Minn. July 23, 2001).....	5, 8, 9
<i>Mandy v. Minnesota Mining & Mfg.</i> , 940 F. Supp. 1463 (D. Minn. 1996).....	7
<i>McKenzie v. Lunds, Inc.</i> , 63 F.Supp.2d 986 (D. Minn. 1999).....	5, 7
<i>Oslin v. State</i> , 543 N.W.2d 408 (Minn. Ct. App. 1996)	6
<i>Piper Jaffray Co. v. National Union Fire Ins. Co.</i> , 967 F. Supp. 1148 (D. Minn. 1997).....	1, 6, 8
<i>Plaintiff, His Parent, On Behalf of J.M. v. Hopkins Sch. Dist.</i> , No. Civ. 01-2124, 2003 WL 41639 (D. Minn. Jan. 3, 2003)	5, 8
<i>Ponticas v. K.M.S. Investments</i> , 331 N.W.2d 907 (Minn. 1983).....	5
<i>Semrad v. Edina Realty, Inc.</i> , 493 N.W.2d 528 (Minn. 1992)	1, 6, 9
<i>Trusts v. Hormel</i> , 543 N.W.2d 668 (Minn. Ct. App. 1996).....	3
<i>Willis v. Centennial Mortgage & Funding, Inc.</i> , No. Civ. 03-3641, 2004 WL 229076 (D. Minn. Feb. 2, 2004).....	5

Yunker v. Honeywell, Inc., 496 N.W.2d 419 (Minn. Ct. App. 1993) 5

STATUTES AND RULES

Minn. Civ. App. P. 128.02 1, 2

Minn. R. Civ. P. 12.02 2, 3
